APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

Vouchers numbered - 234877-235112

In the amount of $2,965,510.97

Dated
01-31-19 - 02-26-19






jiNamBrenda O'Brien

flool District - Commercial Card Record Form
Statement Date:

Jan-18

Card
__ . j78.5¢
TransactiojVenddF Name |Purchase Description Total Cost _Expense Code
12/4/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for new iPad 49.9/10.801.411.120000 v« M
12/4/19|APL iTunes  |Apps for new iPad 69.8(10.801.411.120000
12/4/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for new iPad 9.8/10.801.411.120000 Q;ugo@
12/4/18|APL iTunes  |Apps for new iPad 9.8/10.801.411.120000 ¥ -
12/5/18|Amazon Book Study 0:21{10:822:41 1€ P¥T00\ 58>
12/7/18|Amazon Supplies )
12/11/18|APL iTunes Spec Ed App 27.801.411.158
12/12/18|Amazon Book Study 110.821.411R13R067583 —
12/14/18|Amazon Classroom Resource 10.801.411.120000 ~
12/17/18|Bookmasters |Nursing Assistant Textbook 61.69[10.801.471.120000 v 4o 29
12/18/18|Amazon 6th grade book club 338.59|10.801.471.120000 ¥
12/18/18|Amazon Bridges Supplies -26.31{10.801.411.110000 ¢
12/19/18|Six Seconds  |Curriculum Resource
12/20/18|Amazon Curriculum Resource
12/20/18|Amazon Office Supplies
12/21/18|Amazon Growth Mindset Resource 60.05/10.801.411.221220
12/21/18| Amazon KG Classroom Supplies 29.9110.801.411.110000 v
12/21/18|Amazon Office Supplies :
12/21/18| Amazon Growth Mindset Resource ; 41.85/10.801.411.221220 L~
1/1/19|Amazon (Amazon Prime Fee . el v
1/3/19|Amazon:-.. Office Supplies LUC+L
1/3/19|Amazon Lit Circles 23.78|10.801.411,120000 as. It
1/2119| WAV Hexis Report Card Development 1875(10.801.481.217000 - 3y
12/5/18|Jimmy John's |Working Lunch : :
12/5/18|Panera Bread |Working Lunch BO1 _
12/5/18|Panera Bread |Working Lunch : L
12/17/18|Quiznos Working Lunch M
4i|
W, not conferonce, ¢ wﬁ
( Invoice Total $ 3,242.40

?ardholder Si’gnature’;%ate l ; ! 4/16}

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

9%0.%9

Statement Date: 1/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Joel R. Farren
_—
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ‘Dk/
12/4/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Science CC 70.96 10 401 446 129000
12/12/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Carl Perkins Grant 165.99 10 820446 136200 ¢~
12/19/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Carl Perkins Grant 651.91 10 820 446 136200 &+~
12/20/2018 Duraco supplies Math 62.64 10 401 411 124000
12/24/2018 Amazon Marketplace supplies Carf Perkins Grant 162.99 10 820 446 136200 4/
Invoice Total 1,114.49

l/(o//?

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Transaction Date Vendor Name

Jeff Holmes

Purchase Description

Statement Date: January 4, 2019

Total Cost Expense Code D"'/

12/14/2018 Prezi.com Prezi Software Renewal S
12/17/2018 USPS Postage Expulsion Notice S
1/2/2019 GCSF GCSF Reservation S
1/2/2019 ONECAUSE Reservation Convenience Fee S
12/11/2018 Jimmy Johns Admin Meeting Lunch S
Invoice Total S 1,068.18

M i )17

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 1/9/2019
Cardholder Name: Sara Unertl
TR
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
12/4/2018|Pick N Save POMs parent night flowers S 31.25 10-405-411-162107 A
12/7/2018|Pick N Save Boys Basketball parent night flowers S 62.50 10-405-411-162205 +/
12/21/2018|WiAA Rule books for track and girls volleybali S 51.00 10-405-@162000 Y,
' 1
Invoice Total 144.75 N

< : /11 q
\ Cardholder Signature/Date 7

(L[Mfﬁ;o\ /(a//cf

Supefvisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 1/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Dana Croatt
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code ﬂ/ﬁ‘/
12/5/2018|Amazon.com CREDIT- Book S (16.75) 10 104 439 122100 000~ {47. L4
12/6/2018|Amazon.com Batteries S 12.98 10 104 411 125100 000
12/6/2018(Amazon.com CREDIT- Puzzle Rack S (12.34) 10 104 439 122100 000 ]/
1/4/2019|Amazon.com Phonics Prevention Pack S 176.78 10 104 439 122100 000
!
Invoice Total ) 160.67
o
Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date

N



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 1/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Michael Nowak
Transaction Date = Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code W
12/13/2019|USPS Overnight Postage : S 29.70 10.801.353.264100.000 _
12/20/2019|Amazon Office Supplies $ 86.51 | 10.801.411.264100.000 191,32
1/3/2019(Amazon Office Supplies S 186.71 10.801.411.264100.00 /
1/3/2019|Amazon Office Supplies - Return S (91.99) 10.801.411.264100.00 ﬂ
Invoice Total S 210.93

Kl 4 frl.

. Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 1/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Todd Lamb
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
! 1{})
12/6/2018 Schwaab Date Stamps $186.00| 27-E-801-411-223300-341 4
12/6/2018 Amazon 6 Copies of Understanding S/L in Diverse Students $286.68| 10-E-814-411-122900-391 V]
12/18/2018 McGraw Hill Reading Decoding Workbooks
12/20/2018 WSCA Milwaukee Conference Registraton for B. Wittemann
12/21/2018 Houghton Mifflin Harcourt Saxton Math -£-801- 11 v 725 48
12/6/2018 Glacier Canyon Lodging Credit for Cancelled Room 1
12/7/2018 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging for S. Schubert M’
12/7/2018 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging for A. Kreuser §
12/7/2018 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging for S. Turner m/
12/7/2018 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging for M. Karrels
12/7/2018 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging for L. Zoesch
12/7/2018 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging for D. Gonzalez
12/7/2018 Glacier Canyon Conference Lodging-additional fee for J. Davis to H
share room with S. Schubert
12/8/2018 Speedway Homeless Gas Card $65.00| 27-E-801-341-256751-341 1/
Invoice Total $2,309.67
\ / / ) 7}1d1 9

\ Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



iermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 12/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Marc Gabrysiak
ransaction Date = Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code i

12/9/2019|Amazon.com USB to serial adapter cables 32.62 10 801 411 266100 000
12/20/2018|Raptor Technologies Raptor visitor labels 300.00 10 801 411 266100 000 fD—‘—’/
11/30/2018|MailChimp MailChimp Monthly Service 55.25| 10801 311 266100 000

e
Invoice Total S 387.87
Marc Gabrysiak 1/9/2019

Cardholder Signature/Date

N

Supervisor Signature/Date




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 1/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Kathryn Kohel
r)\”
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code )
12/7/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - 4th Grade - Holmi S 113.71 10 E 101 411 110 404 i13. 7l
12/13/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - 5th Grade - Mckone S | ' :
12/13/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies - 5th Grade - Mckone S 699 | 10E1014 405 "
12/20/2018|Walmart Lunch for Staff Christmas Party S 140.13 10E 101411 241 OOOGOG'V/
™~
Invoice Total S 275.27

Haxwo elng |

Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date

U




sermantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Yos7r

Cardholder Signatusé/Date

Statement Date: 1/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Karen Krueger
[ransaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expgerse Code
12/4/2018|Amazon St. Council Winter Wish Week items S 9.09 Gﬂ[ Abq 814570
12/6/2018|Amazon St. Council Winter Wish Week items S’ 636.58 /60L 41\814570
12/12/2018|Amazon St. Council Winter Wish Week items $ 241.86 / 60L 401 814570 oP
12/19/2018|Amazon Damaged item Credit $ (36.49) | 60L 40} 814570 \OP('M
12/19/2018|Amazon Damaged item Credit S (36.49) 60L 401\@1457?\ J ’\73\"/
12/7/2018|Amazon Class 2022 WWW decorations ) 53.99 60L 401 14722\
12/7/2018|Amazon Class 2022 WWW decorations S 10.91 60L 401 814722 \
12/8/2018|Amazon Class 2022 WWW decorations ) 25.05 \ 60L 401 8114722
12/10/2018|Amazon Class 2022 WWW decorations S 15.01 \60L 401 814722
12/19/2018|Discount Dance Poms tights order S 444.01 épL 401814838 |
12/4/2018|Domino's Yearbook meeting food $ 126.75 60L\101 814590 /
7 7
(£ # [(37]
Invoice Total S 1,490.27




Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 1/4/2019
Cardholder Name: Susan Climer
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code Toh_
12/8/2018|House of Magnets Staff Holiday Cards S 31.88 10.301.411.241000  “] 4R ¢ %‘f
12/11/2018|Amazon Staff Holiday Treats  / S 18.97 10.301.411.241000
12/12/2018|Amazon Staff Holiday Treats S 54.99 10.301.411.241000 [//
12/19/2018|Amazon Desk for SRO Pierce $ 68.99 10.3015%9.129000 . | <46
12/23/2018|Amazon Paint Shaker for Tech Ed S 338.92 10.301.446.136000 v
12/19/2018(China Kitchen Staff Appreciation Luncheon S 375.00 10.301.411.241000 .|
Invoice Total S 888.75

Soaon (e

[

Yardholder Signature/Date

p—

|9

Supervisor Signature/Date I



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Cardholder Name:

Andrew Eisenbach

Statement Date:

1/4/2019

Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /\‘O/
12/4/2018|Menards Supplies $18.45 10-102-411-241000
12/7/2018|Dollar Tree Kindergarten project 476:631——seecredit-below

12/12/2018|Learning A-Z, LLC Special Ed Raz Kids $109.95 10-102-411-110406 V|
12/18/2018|Amazon Supplies $38.30 10-102-411-125100 | Y/
12/19/2018|CESA #5 Speech Conference Feb 25-26th $275.00 10-102-@-’2_2T300 ""_"'Bg ga
12/18/2018|Glacier Canyon Speech Conference Feb 25-26th $82.00 10-102-342-221300 v | | L;L{- ez
12/18/2018|Glacier Canyon Speech Conference Feb 25-26th $82.00 10-102-342-221300 vV~
12/21/2018|Dollar Tree (S76.03)] _ see charge above

1/3/2019|Amazon, purchase on next bill CL Tech mice (5147.87) 10-102-411—110000 v

Invoice Total $457.83

)

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

" 3 Qesans Statement Date: December/Janurary
Cardholder Name: & S Steinert / Costco Card
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost — Expense Code
1/2/2019|Costco Food Supplies for FACE S 64.32 10.301.415.135200
12/18/2018|Costco Staff Appreciation Treats S 43.96 10.301.411.241000
Invoice Total S 108.28

Buaon C)wa 2/5/'c7 Szgucwvw Chmian Z'/b'/l‘?

Cardholder Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date




3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:10 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
181900309 02/26/2019 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Elementary Math 19.81 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Supplies
181900309 02/26/2019 Berget, Doris Reimbursement/Elementary 17.69 10 801 411 110000 000
Science/Math Supplies
Totals for 181900309 37.50
181900310 02/26/2019 Burns, Shawn Reimbursement - Mileage 69.02 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900310 69.02
181900311 02/26/2019 Catalano, Jennifer Reimbursement - Nat"l History Day 71.32 10 401 943 127000 000
- Food
Totals for 181900311 71.32
181900312 02/26/2019 Czuczor, Stephen Reimbursement - Mileage 40.60 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900312 40.60
181900313 02/26/2019 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 134.27 10 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 181900313 134.27
181900314 02/26/2019 Ericksen, Richard Reimbursement - Mileage 34.22 10 801 342 251000 000
181900314 02/26/2019 Ericksen, Richard Reimbursement - Travel Expense 23.37 10 801 342 251000 000
Totals for 181900314 57.59
181900315 02/26/2019 Farren, Joel Reimbursement - Travel Expense 81.20 10 401 342 241000 000
Totals for 181900315 81.20
181900316 02/26/2019 Fletcher, Joni Reimbursement - Supplies 15.40 10 102 411 110403 000
Totals for 181900316 15.40
181900317 02/26/2019 Gerbitz, Lori Reimbursement - Mileage 33.64 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900317 33.64
181900318 02/26/2019 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Mileage 53.36 27 801 342 215000 341
181900318 02/26/2019 Ghere, Jamie Reimbursement - Travel Expense 18.33 27 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 181900318 71.69
181900319 02/26/2019 Gresbach, Nicole Clothing allowance 100.00 50 801 421 257100 000
Totals for 181900319 100.00



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:10 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

181900320 02/26/2019 Gunzel, Caitlyn Reimbursement - Mileage 37.41 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900320 37.41

181900321 02/26/2019 Holmes, Jeffrey Mileage 18-19 J Holmes 150.00 10 E 801 342 231100 000
Totals for 181900321 150.00

181900322 02/26/2019 Juedes, Shelley Reimbursement - Mileage 71.92 50 E 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 181900322 71.92

181900323 02/26/2019 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Travel Expense 16.24 10 E 801 342 219420 000

181900323 02/26/2019 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Mileage 30.45 27 E 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 181900323 46.69

181900324 02/26/2019 Kendall, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 48.84 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900324 48.84

181900325 02/26/2019 Kochevar, Tammie Reimbursement - Fundamentals of 35.00 10 E 405 942 162117 000

Coaching

Totals for 181900325 35.00

181900326 02/26/2019 Kons, Dawn Reimbursement - Mileage 57.13 50 E 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 181900326 57.13

181900327 02/26/2019 Krentz, Tessa Reimbursement - Mileage 16.35 10 E 801 342 251000 000
Totals for 181900327 16.35

181900328 02/26/2019 Kreuser, Amy Reimbursement - Travel Expense 116.64 27 E 801 312 221300 341
Totals for 181900328 116.64

181900329 02/26/2019 Krupicka, Todd Reimbursement - Supplies 9.97 10 E 401 411 126000 000
Totals for 181900329 9.97

181900330 02/26/2019 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Travel Expense 49.05 27 E 801 342 223300 341

181900330 02/26/2019 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 37.06 27 E 801 342 223300 341

181900330 02/26/2019 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Travel Expense 88.74 27 E 801 342 223300 341

181900330 02/26/2019 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 23.78 27 E 801 342 223300 341
Totals for 181900330 198.63

181900331 02/26/2019 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Mileage 72.56 27 E 801 342 156600 341



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:10 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 181900331 72 .56

181900332 02/26/2019 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 30.16 10 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 181900332 30.16

181900333 02/26/2019 Lehnen, Jill Reimbursement - Mileage 48.72 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900333 48.72

181900334 02/26/2019 Mamayek, Tammy Reimbursement - Mileage 47 .56 10 801 342 214000 000
Totals for 181900334 47 .56

181900335 02/26/2019 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Mileage 22.91 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900335 22.91

181900336 02/26/2019 Meyer, Logan Reimbursement - 2019 Wis Baseball 120.00 10 405 942 162204 000

Coaches Membership Registration

Totals for 181900336 120.00

181900337 02/26/2019 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 90.77 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 181900337 90.77

181900338 02/26/2019 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 94.83 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900338 94.83

181900339 02/26/2019 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Travel expense 18.33 10 801 342 219420 000

181900339 02/26/2019 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Mileage 12.18 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 181900339 30.51

181900340 02/26/2019 Pulkowski, Heather Reimbursement - Travel Expense 16.82 10 406 342 223910 000
Totals for 181900340 16.82

181900341 02/26/2019 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 104.11 10 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 181900341 104.11

181900342 02/26/2019 Schubert, Scott Reimbursement - Supplies 25.30 10 405 411 162000 000
Totals for 181900342 25.30

181900343 02/26/2019 Schwantes, Peter Reimbursement - Supplies 28.01 10 301 411 126000 000
Totals for 181900343 28.01



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:10 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
181900344 02/26/2019 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 52.78 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900344 52.78
181900345 02/26/2019 Stuettgen, Christine Clothingn allowance 75.00 10 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 181900345 75.00
181900346 02/26/2019 Tabaska, Rannon Reimbursement - Mileage 43.85 10 301 342 221300 000
Totals for 181900346 43.85
181900347 02/26/2019 Timmerman, Melissa Reimbursement - Travel expense 16.24 10 401 342 264400 000
Totals for 181900347 16.24
181900348 02/26/2019 Unertl, Sara Monthly mileage stipend 150.00 10 405 342 223100 000
Totals for 181900348 150.00
181900349 02/26/2019 Vogt, Gerald Reimbursement - Mileage 27.84 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 181900349 27.84
181900350 02/26/2019 Wong, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 16.24 27 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 181900350 16.24
181900351 02/26/2019 Zarder, Brandis Reimbursement - Spec Ed Aide 100.00 27 801 942 159100 019
License
181900351 02/26/2019 Zarder, Brandis Reimbursement - Spec Ed Aide 25.00 10 801 942 264100 000
License
Totals for 181900351 125.00
181900352 02/26/2019 Zuege, Corinna Reimbursement - Sub Teacher 39.95 10 801 942 264200 000
training
Totals for 181900352 39.95
Totals for checks 2,779.97



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:10 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 1,685.33 1,685.33
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 865.59 865.59
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 0.00 0.00 229.05 229.05
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 0.00 2,779.97 2,779.97

End of report



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:13 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44 ,557 .66 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,877.88 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.90 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,298.41 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,577.98 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,346.74 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 71.17 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44 ,557 .66 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,877.88 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.90 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,298.41 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,577.98 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,346.74 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800276 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 71.17 80 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201800276 147,653.08
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44,665 .43 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,964.10 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1.34 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 11,768.39 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,611.78 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,359.28 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 71.17 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 44,665 .43 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,964.10 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 93.80 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1.34 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 11,768.39 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,611.78 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,359.28 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201800288 01/31/2019 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 71.17 80 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201800288 147,070.58
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,241.61 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 5.14 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 107.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:13 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT _ NUMBER
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 54,786.84 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,296.85 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 154.46 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,953.81 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,813.12 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,343.69 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.12 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 690.81 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 68,844.15 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,717.50 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 219.65 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,825.80 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 54,786.84 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,296.85 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 154.46 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,953.81 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,813.12 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,343.69 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.12 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800315 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 690.81 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800315 267,112.25
201800316 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 268.32 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800316 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,270.12 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800316 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 219.83 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201800316 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 62.50 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800316 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,548.70 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800316 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 3.75 80 L 000 000 811697 000
201800316 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,254.99 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800316 6,628.21
201800317 01/31/2019 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800317 150.00
201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 5,160.66 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,832.94 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,070.93 27 L 000 000 811670 000
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201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201800318 01/31/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201800318 25,625.86
201800319 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 271.50 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800319 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 132.50 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800319 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201800319 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 41,483.65 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800319 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 9,771.02 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800319 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 131.58 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201800319 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 1,719.93 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800319 53,570.18
201800321 01/31/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 10,916.25 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201800321 01/31/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,217.72 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201800321 01/31/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 11,642.91 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201800321 01/31/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,418.69 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800321 27,195.57
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,423.56 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 7.81 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 332.92 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1.83 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 810.85 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 4.70 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,423.56 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 7.81 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 332.92 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800322 01/31/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1.83 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800322 4,397.79
201800323 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 50.00 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800323 50.00
201800324 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 674.75 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800324 01/31/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 4.13 27 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800324 678.88
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201800326 01/31/2019 Associated Bank A Wandry 187 .50 10 L 000 000 811695 000
Totals for 201800326 187 .50
201800327 01/31/2019 Associated Bank A Wandry 104.16 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800327 104.16
201800328 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) M Arnold -6.25 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800328 -6.25
201800329 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) J Newton 8.34 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800329 8.34
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 140.13 10 E 101 411 241000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 178.56 10 E 801 411 120000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 400.28 10 E 801 471 120000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 1,875.00 10 E 801 481 217000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 251.14 10 E 801 411 221300 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 1,490.27 10 A 000 000 714000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 338.92 10 E 301 446 136000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 480.84 10 E 301 411 241000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges -147.87 10 E 102 411 110000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 38.30 10 E 102 411 125100 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 164.00 10 E 102 342 221300 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 147.69 10 E 104 439 122100 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 12.98 10 E 104 411 125100 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 18.45 10 E 102 411 241000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 62.64 10 E 401 411 124000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 1,049.01 27 E 801 411 158000 341
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 65.00 27 E 801 341 256751 341
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 286.68 10 E 814 411 122900 391
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 366.78 10 E 801 411 221100 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 250.03 10 E 801 411 232100 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 181.23 10 E 801 411 264100 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 387.87 10 E 801 411 266100 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 186.00 27 E 801 411 223300 341
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 3.59 10 E 801 411 110000 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 980.89 10 E 820 446 136200 000
201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 51.00 10 E 405 411 162000 000
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201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 62.50 10 E 405 411 162205 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 113.71 10 E 101 411 110404 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 21.43 10 E 101 411 110405 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 70.96 10 E 401 446 129000 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 68.99 10 E 301 446 129000 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 109.95 10 E 102 411 110406 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 768.75 10 E 801 312 231100 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 725.98 27 E 801 312 221300 341

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 275.00 10 E 102 386 221300 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 101.90 10 E 801 411 221220 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 62.16 10 E 821 411 221300 583

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 31.25 10 E 405 411 162107 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 29.70 10 E 801 353 264100 000

201800330 01/31/2019 CHASE Commercial credit card charges 49.40 10 E 801 353 231100 000
Totals for 201800330 11,751.09

201800331 01/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1/14/19 2,471.90 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800331 2,471.90

201800332 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben Fees Jan 2019 304.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 201800332 304.00

201800333 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical excess - 1/23/19 981.28 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800333 981.28

201800334 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1/24/19 135.55 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800334 135.55

201800335 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1/25/19 46.81 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800335 46.81

201800336 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical excess 1/28/19 1,062.10 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800336 1,062.10

201800337 01/31/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Medical Excess 1-29-19 136.17 10 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800337 136.17

201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,000.45 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 346.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
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201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 107.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 54,197.87 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,489.06 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 156.88 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,242.04 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,675.18 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,154.80 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.69 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 290.47 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 70,985.92 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,299.50 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 226.92 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 758.41 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 54,197.87 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,489.06 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 156.88 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,242.04 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,675.18 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,154.80 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 36.69 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201800338 02/15/2019 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 290.47 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
Totals for 201800338 259,210.48
201800339 02/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 268.32 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800339 02/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,270.12 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201800339 02/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 219.83 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201800339 02/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 62.50 80 L 000 000 811696 000
201800339 02/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,598.70 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201800339 02/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 3.75 80 L 000 000 811697 000
201800339 02/15/2019 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,254.99 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201800339 6,678.21
201800340 02/15/2019 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201800340 150.00
201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 5,177.74 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 577.58 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,732.94 10 L 000 000 811670 000
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201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,070.93 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201800341 02/15/2019 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201800341 25,567.52
201800342 02/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 304.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800342 02/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 120.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800342 02/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 60.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201800342 02/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 41,710.85 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201800342 02/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 9,201.23 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201800342 02/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 134 .64 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201800342 02/15/2019 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 455.73 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201800342 51,986.45
201800344 02/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 11,157.50 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201800344 02/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,217.72 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201800344 02/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 11,642.91 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201800344 02/15/2019 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 2,418.69 27 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201800344 27,436.82
201800345 02/14/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 64.32 10 E 301 415 135200 000
201800345 02/14/2019 Citi Cards Costco Commercial Credit Card 43.96 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 201800345 108.28
Totals for checks 1,068,452.81



3frdtl0l.p
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087

Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19)

FUND SUMMARY

Germantown School

District

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 835,422.45 0.00 8,647.11 844 ,069.56
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 196,948.48 0.00 2,025.99 198,974.47
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 23,135.31 0.00 0.00 23,135.31
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 2,273.47 0.00 0.00 2,273.47
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,057,779.71 0.00 10,673.10 1,068,452.81

End of report

11:13 AM

02/21/19
PAGE:
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234877 01/31/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 675.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234877 01/31/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234877 725.00

234878 01/31/2019 Arendt, Michael Wrestling, VAR 100.00 10 E 405 311 162222 000
Totals for 234878 100.00

234879 01/31/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,441.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234879 01/31/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000

234879 01/31/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 262.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000

234879 01/31/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,683.16 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234879 01/31/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000

234879 01/31/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 369.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234879 8,816.16

234880 01/31/2019 Bringedahl, William BBall, Boys, FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234880 01/31/2019 Bringedahl, William Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234880 90.00

234881 01/31/2019 Buelow Vetter Buikema Olson & Vliet, LLC 2018-19 Student Expulsions 1,056.50 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 234881 1,056.50

234882 01/31/2019 C D Smith Construction Inc Mac Arthur Parking lot 46,507.25 10 E 801 327 255000 604
Totals for 234882 46,507.25

234883 01/31/2019 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 352.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234883 352.00

234884 01/31/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement 740.78 10 E 801 322 263300 000
Totals for 234884 740.78

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual 34.73 10 L 000 000 811639 000

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.23 80 L 000 000 811639 000

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 27 L 000 000 811639 000

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 50 L 000 000 811639 000

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual 1,605.09 10 L 000 000 811691 000

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 2.12 80 L 000 000 811691 000

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual 312.86 27 L 000 000 811691 000

234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual 21.21 50 L 000 000 811691 000
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234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,458.99 10 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 348.32 27 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20,711.52 10 L 000 000 811632 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 28.17 80 L 000 000 811632 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 4,001.21 27 L 000 000 811632 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 281.67 50 L 000 000 811632 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 461.98 10 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 16.50 80 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 27 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 50 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI COBRA 57.98 10 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI VARIANCES 181.85 10 L 000 000 811639 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI COBRA LAG 178.42 10 L 000 000 811632 000
234885 01/31/2019 Delta Dental of WI ADJ 25.96 10 L 000 000 811632 000
Totals for 234885 29,795.96
234886 01/31/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van Lease 411.00 10 E 402 325 129400 000
234886 01/31/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Ewald Lease 545_.92 27 E 801 325 256300 341
234886 01/31/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Special Education Van Lease 595.82 27 E 801 325 256300 341
234886 01/31/2019 Ewald Fleet Solutions Van #3 Lease 411.00 10 E 405 325 162000 000
Totals for 234886 1,963.74
234887 01/31/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
234887 01/31/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
234887 01/31/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234887 135.00
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2018 122,901.51 10 E 801 341 256710 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2018 3,247.40 10 E 801 341 256720 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2018 27,791.86 27 E 801 341 256751 011
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2018 34,068.69 10 E 801 341 256790 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Dec 2018 5,853.60 27 E 801 341 256751 347
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 - AB 296.60 10 E 101 341 256770 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 CL 96.67 10 E 102 341 256770 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 RF 103.42 10 E 104 341 256770 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 KMS 1,981.96 10 E 301 341 256770 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 GHS 1,140.73 10 E 401 341 256770 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 KMS 522.69 10 E 305 341 256740 000
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Athletics
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 - MAC 102.34 10 E 103 341 256770 000
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - Dec 2018 - GHS 4,347.13 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Athletics
234888 01/31/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel - Dec 2018 11,221.87 10 E 801 348 256600 000
Totals for 234888 213,676.47
234889 01/31/2019 Howard, Randy KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 234889 70.00
234890 01/31/2019 Jarosz, Joseph Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234890 55.00
234891 01/31/2019 Kempen, Thomas Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234891 55.00
234892 01/31/2019 Kohl, Randall Bball, Boys JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
234892 01/31/2019 Kohl, Randall Bball Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234892 90.00
234893 01/31/2019 Maass, Brian Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234893 45.00
234894 01/31/2019 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for 846.46 10 E 801 325 253600 000
60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool
Truck, Grounds Truck
Totals for 234894 846.46
234895 01/31/2019 Olszewski, Jay 1-7,1-9,1-14 - KMS Boys BBall 210.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 234895 210.00
234896 01/31/2019 Otzelberger, James Bball Boys, FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234896 45.00
234897 01/31/2019 Quirk, Ron Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234897 55.00
234898 01/31/2019 Richter, Fritz Bball Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234898 55.00
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234899 01/31/2019 Rosenthal, Ernie KMS Boys BBall 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000

234899 01/31/2019 Rosenthal, Ernie KMS Boys Bball 70.00 10 E 305 311 162205 000
Totals for 234899 140.00

234900 01/31/2019 Schimpf, Kenneth 111 Bball Boys, VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234900 55.00

234901 01/31/2019 Schmidt, Craig Bball Boys JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234901 45.00

234902 01/31/2019 Sorensen, Mark Bball Gilrs Var 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234902 55.00

234903 01/31/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,623.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234903 01/31/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

234903 01/31/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 350.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234903 3,003.00

234904 01/31/2019 US Postal Service Postage 2,000.00 10 E 401 353 263300 000
Totals for 234904 2,000.00

234905 01/31/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234905 01/31/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

234905 01/31/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234905 01/31/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234905 1,650.00

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 53,006.87 10 L 000 000 811692 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 11,622.56 27 L 000 000 811692 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 724 .00 50 L 000 000 811692 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 268,865.28 10 L 000 000 811631 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 59,895.80 27 L 000 000 811631 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 3,300.36 50 L 000 000 811631 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 53,085.87 10 L 000 000 811692 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 11,622.56 27 L 000 000 811692 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 724 .00 50 L 000 000 811692 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 269,823.23 10 L 000 000 811631 000

234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 59,895.80 27 L 000 000 811631 000
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234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust Payroll accrual 3,300.36 50 L 000 000 811631 000
234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust RETIREES - FEB COVERAGE 42,362 .44 10 E 801 293 291000 000
234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust RETIREES - JAN COVERAGE 42,362 .44 10 E 801 293 291000 000
234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust VARIOUS ADJ - FEB COVERAGE 1,885.45 10 L 000 000 811631 000
234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust VARIOUS ADJ - JAN COVERAGE 2,922.40 10 L 000 000 811631 000
234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust COBRA - FEB COVERAGE 2,546.34 10 L 000 000 811631 000
234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust COBRA - JAN COVERAGE 2,546.34 10 L 000 000 811631 000
234906 01/31/2019 WEA Insurance Trust PREPAID -396,608.48 10 A 000 000 717000 000
Totals for 234906 493,883.62
234907 01/31/2019 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234907 606.99
234908 01/31/2019 WSMA State Festival Invoice & 1,448.60 10 E 301 941 125000 000
Registration
Totals for 234908 1,448.60
234909 02/11/2019 Lammscapes Services - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS 60,298.00 49 E 401 324 255000 602
- Landscaping as Part of
Referendum Projects
Totals for 234909 60,298.00
234910 02/13/2019 Washington Ozaukee Public Health Dept Fees for Pool Operation Permit - 150.00 10 E 407 323 253300 000
GHS
234910 02/13/2019 Washington Ozaukee Public Health Dept Pre-Inspection Inspection - Pool 150.00 10 E 407 323 253300 000
GHS
Totals for 234910 300.00
234911 02/15/2019 Adams, Scott Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234911 55.00
234912 02/15/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 775.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234912 02/15/2019 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 50.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234912 825.00
234913 02/15/2019 AT&T Telephone charges 1,908.55 10 E 801 355 263300 000
234913 02/15/2019 AT&T Telephone charges 953.62 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 234913 2,862.17
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234914 02/15/2019 Aurora Medical Group Employee Physicals 385.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000
Totals for 234914 385.00

234915 02/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,441.50 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234915 02/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000

234915 02/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 262.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000

234915 02/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,858.16 10 L 000 000 811670 000

234915 02/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 30.00 80 L 000 000 811670 000

234915 02/15/2019 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 369.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234915 8,991.16

234916 02/15/2019 Birch, David Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234916 02/15/2019 Birch, David Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234916 110.00

234917 02/15/2019 Blair Fire Protection Semi Annual Hood Inspection WE ARE 106.16 50 E 401 324 254490 000

TAX EXEMPT

Totals for 234917 106.16

234918 02/15/2019 Boelter Co, The Kit for pump 47.30 50 E 801 446 257220 000
Totals for 234918 47.30

234919 02/15/2019 Cedarburg High School Bball, Boys, Tourney - VAR 175.00 10 E 405 943 162205 000
Totals for 234919 175.00

234920 02/15/2019 Central Office Systems Corp On site staff - 01/01/19 - 3,780.00 10 E 801 311 258400 000

01/31/19

Totals for 234920 3,780.00

234921 02/15/2019 Century Link Long distance phone service 30.36 10 E 801 355 263300 000

234921 02/15/2019 Century Link Long distance phone service 29.44 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 234921 59.80

234922 02/15/2019 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 352.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234922 352.00

234923 02/15/2019 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct#BG-182210 7,898.47 10 E 301 331 253300 000

234923 02/15/2019 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct#BG-182211 27,095.85 10 E 401 331 253300 000
Totals for 234923 34,994.32
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234924 02/15/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Equipment Maintenance Agreement 740.78 10 E 801 322 263300 000
Totals for 234924 740.78

234925 02/15/2019 Culligan of West Bend Supplies - DIST - Water Bottle 21.70 10 E 801 411 253300 000

Cooler Rental

234925 02/15/2019 Culligan of West Bend Water Cooler 106.90 10 E 103 446 241000 000

234925 02/15/2019 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies 56.10 10 E 401 411 213000 000

234925 02/15/2019 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies - Office of the 63.40 10 E 102 411 241000 000

Principal - Eisenbach, Andy

234925 02/15/2019 Culligan of West Bend Bottled water and cooler rental 214.00 10 E 501 411 253300 000

234925 02/15/2019 Culligan of West Bend Supplies GHS Office 40.00 10 E 401 411 241000 000

234925 02/15/2019 Culligan of West Bend Water 6.50 50 E 801 324 254490 000
Totals for 234925 508.60

234926 02/15/2019 Dahl, Jason Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234926 55.00

234927 02/15/2019 Domino"s Pizza - Hot lunch program 2,156.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 234927 2,156.00

234928 02/15/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000

234928 02/15/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000

234928 02/15/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234928 02/15/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234928 02/15/2019 Frisk, Terry Bball, Girls - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234928 225.00

234929 02/15/2019 Furrer, John Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234929 55.00

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 1,358.66 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 171.94 50 E 801 415 257250 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 210.74 50 E 801 411 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Credit -45.09 50 E 801 415 257250 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 566.21 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 70.67 50 E 801 415 257250 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 1,571.88 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 92.05 50 E 801 411 257220 000
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234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food -92.05 50 E 801 411 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 519.01 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 370.89 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 436.70 50 E 801 415 257250 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 244 .10 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 61.87 50 E 801 415 257250 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 191.61 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 311.53 50 E 801 415 257250 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 255.17 50 E 801 411 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 304.12 50 E 801 415 257220 000

234930 02/15/2019 Gordon Food Service Food 45.38 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 234930 6,645.39

234931 02/15/2019 Hilliard, Thaddeus Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234931 55.00

234932 02/15/2019 Howard, Randy Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234932 02/15/2019 Howard, Randy Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234932 90.00

234933 02/15/2019 Hyland, Michael Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000

234933 02/15/2019 Hyland, Michael Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234933 90.00

234934 02/15/2019 Jarosz, Joseph Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234934 55.00

234935 02/15/2019 Jerominski, Joel Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234935 55.00

234936 02/15/2019 Junior Achievement of Wisconsin Inc JA Finance park 1,000.00 21 E 301 411 129000 000
Totals for 234936 1,000.00

234937 02/15/2019 Kohl, Randall Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234937 02/15/2019 Kohl, Randall Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234937 02/15/2019 Kohl, Randall Bball, Boy - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234937 135.00

234938 02/15/2019 Liberty Mutual Insurance Insurance Premium 2,096.50 10 E 801 711 270000 000
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Totals for 234938 2,096.50
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 2,054.78 10 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 571.98 27 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 22.66 50 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 826.26 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 195.95 27 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 2.70 80 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 16.00 50 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 109.44 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 27.36 27 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 5,061.84 10 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,266.36 27 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 15.53 80 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 81.07 50 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 3,791.50 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 867.70 27 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 20.34 80 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 65.45 50 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree Life 638.29 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LTD Adj 32.88 10 L 000 000 811635 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LIFE Adj -5.94 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Supplemental Life Adj 24.00 10 L 000 000 811634 000
234939 02/15/2019 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Short Term Disability Adj 328.10 10 L 000 000 811635 000
Totals for 234939 16,014.25
234940 02/15/2019 Mittelstadt, Tim Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234940 55.00
234941 02/15/2019 Mott, Patrick Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234941 45.00
234942 02/15/2019 National Food Group Food 697.08 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 234942 697.08
234943 02/15/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies for Tech Ed 182.84 10 E 401 446 136200 000
Totals for 234943 182.84
234944 02/15/2019 Otzelberger, James Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
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234944 02/15/2019 Otzelberger, James Bball, Girls - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000

234944 02/15/2019 Otzelberger, James Bball, Girls - JVv 45.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000

234944 02/15/2019 Otzelberger, James Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234944 180.00

234945 02/15/2019 Pieper, Jason Wrestling- VAR 60.00 10 E 405 311 162222 000
Totals for 234945 60.00

234946 02/15/2019 Richter, Fritz Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 234946 55.00

234947 02/15/2019 Schmidt, Craig Bball, Boys - FROSH 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000

234947 02/15/2019 Schmidt, Craig Bball, Boys - JV & FROSH 90.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234947 135.00

234948 02/15/2019 SFM Insurance premium 17,857.00 10 E 801 713 270000 000
Totals for 234948 17,857.00

234949 02/15/2019 Shore, Tim Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234949 55.00

234950 02/15/2019 Shred-1t Usa Decument shredding service 37.45 10 E 801 311 253700 000

234950 02/15/2019 Shred-1t Usa Decument shredding service 45.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000

234950 02/15/2019 Shred-1t Usa Decument shredding service 30.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000

234950 02/15/2019 Shred-1t Usa Decument shredding service 30.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000

234950 02/15/2019 Shred-1t Usa Decument shredding service 30.00 10 E 104 311 253700 000

234950 02/15/2019 Shred-1t Usa Decument shredding service 37.45 10 E 301 311 253700 000

234950 02/15/2019 Shred-1t Usa Decument shredding service 50.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000
Totals for 234950 259.90

234951 02/15/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real estate 1,800.73 49 E 801 311 255000 602

234951 02/15/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy General 6,038.44 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 234951 7,839.17

234952 02/15/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 275.00 50 E 801 348 257300 000

234952 02/15/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 499 .32 10 E 801 348 253500 000

234952 02/15/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 155.90 27 E 801 348 256251 011

234952 02/15/2019 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 60.70 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Totals for 234952 990.92

10
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234953 02/15/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,973.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234953 02/15/2019 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234953 3,003.00
234954 02/15/2019 Time Warner Cable Cable service 1,694.88 10 E 801 358 266100 000
234954 02/15/2019 Time Warner Cable Cable charges 0.01 10 E 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 234954 1,694.89
234955 02/15/2019 Uebersohn, Erich Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234955 55.00
234956 02/15/2019 UPS Store, The Shipping 201.07 10 E 801 353 263300 000
Totals for 234956 201.07
234957 02/15/2019 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 319.88 10 E 801 355 263300 000
234957 02/15/2019 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 83.39 10 E 402 355 129400 000
Totals for 234957 403.27
234958 02/15/2019 Von Rueden, James Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234958 55.00
234959 02/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234959 02/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
234959 02/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
234959 02/15/2019 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 234959 1,650.00
234960 02/15/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 231.47 10 E 102 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
234960 02/15/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 226.32 10 E 103 323 253300 000
& Recycling Disposal Services -
Second Year of Three Year
Agreement
234960 02/15/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 167.31 10 E 101 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

11
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Agreement
234960 02/15/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 156.65 10 E 104 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement
234960 02/15/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 429 .43 10 E 301 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement
234960 02/15/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 1,093.66 10 E 401 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement
234960 02/15/2019 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Service - DIST - Trash 105.71 10 E 501 323 253300 000

& Recycling Disposal Services -

Second Year of Three Year

Agreement

Totals for 234960 2,410.55

234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 1,938.07 10 E 104 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,230.53 10 E 101 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 1,820.68 10 E 101 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 69.70 10 E 301 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 1,856.92 10 E 301 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 4,663.35 10 E 301 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,017.34 10 E 103 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,809.13 10 E 103 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 3,578.51 10 E 102 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 807.53 10 E 501 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 8,759.92 10 E 301 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,845.54 10 E 102 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 2,194.31 10 E 101 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 1,492.70 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 11,323.09 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 14,066.79 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 96.32 10 E 104 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas & Electric 452.63 10 E 501 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas & Electric 143.36 10 E 501 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 26,121.28 10 E 401 331 253300 000

12



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:11 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT _ NUMBER
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 121.42 10 E 104 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 18.82 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 245 .44 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 17.88 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 26.64 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 20.70 10 E 401 336 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Gas 553.43 10 E 501 331 253300 000
234961 02/15/2019 WE Energies Electric 179.54 10 E 104 336 253300 000
Totals for 234961 92,471.57
234962 02/15/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 900.60 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Lunch Program
234962 02/15/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 360.05 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Lunch Program
234962 02/15/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 91.00 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Lunch Program
234962 02/15/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 537.95 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Lunch Program
234962 02/15/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 321.56 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Lunch Program
234962 02/15/2019 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte School 219.16 50 E 801 415 257250 000
Lunch Program
Totals for 234962 2,430.32
234963 02/15/2019 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 234963 606.99
234964 02/15/2019 Wilbern, James Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234964 55.00
234965 02/15/2019 Windler, Timothy Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 234965 55.00
234966 02/15/2019 Windstream Telephone Service 1,031.21 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 234966 1,031.21
234967 02/26/2019 AAT Salt & Distribution Supplies - ROCK - Water Softener 346.52 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Salt
Totals for 234967 346.52
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234968 02/26/2019 All Star Sportwear Athletic & Activity Council 105.00 10 E 405 421 162000 000
tshirts
Totals for 234968 105.00
234969 02/26/2019 Amer Assoc of Teachers of Spanish & Port 2019 Membership Dues - C Lillge 65.00 10 E 401 942 123000 000
Totals for 234969 65.00
234970 02/26/2019 American Print Quik Ltd Supplies - PAC - Coordinator 65.00 10 E 406 411 223910 000
Business Cards
Totals for 234970 65.00
234971 02/26/2019 Apple Inc Apple Products 138.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234971 02/26/2019 Apple Inc Apple Products 199.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341
234971 02/26/2019 Apple Inc Apple Products 399.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 234971 736.00
234972 02/26/2019 Arbeiter, David Refund - 2nd semester student 100.00 10 R 401 292 500000 000
parking fee
Totals for 234972 100.00
234973 02/26/2019 Arrowhead High School Rgistrations for 2019 Job Olympics 30.00 27 E 801 943 158000 341
Totals for 234973 30.00
234974 02/26/2019 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk consulting Agreement 3,978.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 234974 3,978.00
234975 02/26/2019 Audio Engineering 255.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 234975 255.00
234976 02/26/2019 Ayer Electric Repair Data drop 133.50 10 E 801 361 266100 000
Totals for 234976 133.50
234978 02/26/2019 B&H Photo-Video Matrix switch 4x4 912.78 10 E 401 446 222300 000
234978 02/26/2019 B&H Photo-Video A/V equipment from B & H 102.94 10 E 401 411 222200 000
234978 02/26/2019 B&H Photo-Video A/V equipment from B & H 881.85 10 E 401 411 222200 000
234978 02/26/2019 B&H Photo-Video Micro USB wall chargers, Lightning 529.37 10 E 801 411 222300 000

wall chargers, HDMI to HDMI
cables, Mini Display port to HDMI
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234978 02/26/2019 B&H Photo-Video

234978 02/26/2019 B&H Photo-Video

234979

234979

234979

234979

234980

234981
234981
234981
234981

234982

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019
02/26/2019
02/26/2019
02/26/2019

02/26/2019

Badger

Badger

Badger

Badger

Badger

Badger
Badger
Badger
Badger

Elevator Inc

Elevator Inc

Elevator Inc

Elevator Inc

Middle School

Sporting Goods
Sporting Goods
Sporting Goods
Sporting Goods

Batchelor, Mason

Co
Co
Co
Co

Inc
Inc
Inc
Inc

adapter, Micro USB to USB A cable,
Microphone for wireless body pack
Micro USB wall chargers, Lightning
wall chargers, HDMI to HDMI
cables, Mini Display port to HDMI
adapter, Micro USB to USB A cable,
Microphone for wireless body pack
Micro USB wall chargers, Lightning
wall chargers, HDMI to HDMI
cables, Mini Display port to HDMI
adapter, Micro USB to USB A cable,
Microphone for wireless body pack
Totals for 234978

Operational Services - ROCK, KMS,
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators

Operational Services - ROCK, KMS,
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators

Operational Services - ROCK, KMS,
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators

Operational Services - ROCK, KMS,
GHS - Monthly Inspections of
Elevators

Totals for 234979

Middle Level Forensics Meet -
2/15/19
Totals for 234980

General Athletic Supplies

General Athletic Supplies

General Athletic Supplies

General Athletic Supplies - KMS
Totals for 234981

2017-18 Maggie Zache Scholarship

258.97

157.86

2,843.77

48.53

48.53

380.30

41.02

518.38

145.00

145.00

470.00
470.00
150.00
100.00
1,190.00

2,000.00

10 E 801 411 222300 000

10 E 801 411 222300 000

10

10

10

10

10

10
10
10
10

72

m m m m

104

301

401

104

301

405
405
405
305

801

323

323

323

323

943

411
411
411
411

991

253300

253300

253300

253300

161339

162105
162205
162000
162121

420000

000

000

000

000

000

000
000
000
000

000
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Totals for 234982 2,000.00
234983 02/26/2019 Buelow Vetter Buikema Olson & Vliet, LLC 2018-19 Student Expulsions 1,754.50 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 234983 1,754.50
234984 02/26/2019 C D Smith Construction Inc Rework acoustical wall panels on 3,039.00 10 E 407 323 255000 000
north wall of the pool to
accommodate the install of the
records board
Totals for 234984 3,039.00
234985 02/26/2019 Carolina Biological Supply 7th Science Labs 135.58 10 E 301 411 126000 000
Totals for 234985 135.58
234986 02/26/2019 CDW Government Inc Copper Cable 138.75 10 E 801 461 266100 000
234986 02/26/2019 CDW Government Inc Transceiver Module 4,584.27 10 E 801 461 266100 000
234986 02/26/2019 CDW Government Inc Cisco 4 clamps pole/wall mount 151.32 10 E 801 411 266100 000
P1530
234986 02/26/2019 CDW Government Inc Proline SFP Transceiver -756.64 10 E 801 411 266100 000
234986 02/26/2019 CDW Government Inc PROLINE TRANSCEIVER 1,936.60 10 E 801 411 266100 000
Totals for 234986 6,054.30
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1/30/19 19.40 10 E 101 325 258400 000
- 2/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1/30/19 9.60 10 E 102 325 258400 000
- 2/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1/30/19 9.60 10 E 104 325 258400 000
- 2/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1/30/19 28.80 10 E 301 325 258400 000
- 2/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1/30/19 163.20 10 E 401 325 258400 000
- 2/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 1/30/19 38.40 10 E 801 325 258400 000
- 2/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges 12/27/18 1/24/19 171.65 10 E 101 325 258400 000
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges 12/27/18 1/24/19 171.63 10 E 102 325 258400 000
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges 12/27/18 1/24/19 174.32 10 E 103 325 258400 000
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges 12/27/18 1/24/19 144 .11 10 E 104 325 258400 000
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges 12/27/18 1/24/19 1,852.89 10 E 301 325 258400 000
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234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 12/27/18 - 1/24/19 2,113.30 10 E 401 325 258400 000
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 12/27/18 - 1/24/19 303.25 10 E 801 325 258400 000
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Click charges - 12/27/18 - 1/24/19 7.22 50 E 801 325 258400 000
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 307.80 10 E 101 325 258400 000
2/28/19-3/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 307.80 10 E 102 325 258400 000
2/28/19-3/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 307.80 10 E 103 325 258400 000
2/28/19-3/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 369.16 10 E 104 325 258400 000
2/28/19-3/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 2,167.06 10 E 301 325 258400 000
2/28/19-3/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 2,365.94 10 E 401 325 258400 000
2/28/19-3/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment Lease - 61.36 50 E 801 325 258400 000
2/28/19-3/27/19
234987 02/26/2019 Central Office Systems Corp Papercut 166.00 10 E 801 481 258400 000
Totals for 234987 11,260.29
234988 02/26/2019 Central I1llinois Scale Co Scale Repair for Science 107.38 10 E 401 324 254410 000
Totals for 234988 107.38
234989 02/26/2019 CIE/UW-Milwaukee General Assembly Delegation & One 380.00 10 E 401 943 161321 000
Council Registration
Totals for 234989 380.00
234990 02/26/2019 College Board - MRO, The AP Workshops 940.00 10 E 401 312 129600 000
Totals for 234990 940.00
234991 02/26/2019 Conley Media Library- Newspaper Subscription 153.00 10 E 301 433 222200 000
Totals for 234991 153.00
234992 02/26/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 107.10 10 E 104 324 254490 000
234992 02/26/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 477.30 10 E 401 324 254490 000
234992 02/26/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 160.88 10 E 102 324 254490 000
234992 02/26/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 107.10 10 E 104 324 254490 000
234992 02/26/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 762.63 10 E 401 324 254490 000
234992 02/26/2019 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 100.58 10 E 301 324 254490 000
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234992
234992

234993

234994

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

02/26/2019
02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

Convergent Solutions Inc
Convergent Solutions

Crawford,

Cxtec

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

Makenzie

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Inc

Repair
Repair

Totals for 234992

2017-18 Spanish Honor Society
Scholarship

Totals for 234993

Cables

Totals for 234994

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,

MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of

87.08

53.55

1,856.22

500.00

500.00

111.07
111.07

9,060.00

1,120.00

2,240.00

2,960.00

1,940.00

5,720.00

10
10

72

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

E 801
E 401

E 801

E 801

E 401

E 101

E 102

E 103

E 104

E 401

324
324

991

411

324

324

324

324

324

324

254490
254490

420000

266100

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

000
000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000
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234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing

820.00

1,640.00

2,560.00

1,260.00

12,880.00

1,280.00

2,840.00

3,960.00

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

101

102

103

104

401

101

102

103

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000
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234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

234996

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

DeAngelis

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement

Maintenance Services - AB, CL,
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three

Year Agreement
Maintenance Services - AB, CL,

2,060.00

1,440.00

240.00

480.00

720.00

480.00

5,000.00

680.00

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

104

401

101

102

103

104

401

101

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

254200

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000
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MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234996 02/26/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,360.00 10 E 102 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234996 02/26/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 2,240.00 10 E 103 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
234996 02/26/2019 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Services - AB, CL, 1,460.00 10 E 104 324 254200 000
MAC, ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing
Services for Winter Season of
2018-2019 - Third Year of Three
Year Agreement
Totals for 234996 66,440.00
234997 02/26/2019 Decker Equipment Building - GHS - Locker Handles 249.92 10 401 461 254300 000
Totals for 234997 249.92
234998 02/26/2019 Demco Inc Library Supplies 227.29 10 301 411 222200 000
234998 02/26/2019 Demco Inc Classroom - Supplies - Gradel, JR 46 .85 10 101 411 110405 000
Totals for 234998 274.14
234999 02/26/2019 DigiCorp Forticare Support 156.00 10 801 361 266100 000
234999 02/26/2019 DigiCorp Network security scan on new 210.00 10 801 361 266100 000
Fortinet appliance
Totals for 234999 366.00
235000 02/26/2019 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Jan 2019 18,519.38 27 801 311 218100 011
235000 02/26/2019 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - Jan 2019 28.71 27 801 343 218100 341
Totals for 235000 18,548.09
235001 02/26/2019 Egelhoff Lawn Mower Service On/0ff Conrol Assembly 42.40 10 301 461 254490 000
Totals for 235001 42.40
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235002 02/26/2019 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Operational Services - DIST - SDS 480.00 10 E 801 323 253300 000
Online Management Services
235002 02/26/2019 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Asbestos abatement & sampling - 806.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602
KMS
235002 02/26/2019 Environmental Mgmt Consulting Inc Asbestos abatement & sampling 992.00 49 E 401 324 255000 602
Totals for 235002 2,278.00
235003 02/26/2019 Ernst, David 2019 Baseball umpire scheduling 125.00 10 E 405 311 162204 000
fee
Totals for 235003 125.00
235004 02/26/2019 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - KMS - 3,080.00 10 E 301 324 254200 000
Snowplowing Services for 2018-2019
- Year Three of Three Year
Agreement
235004 02/26/2019 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Service - KMS - 5,582.50 10 E 301 324 254200 000
Snowplowing Services for 2018-2019
- Year Three of Three Year
Agreement
Totals for 235004 8,662.50
235005 02/26/2019 Fairburn, Derek 2017-2018 Student Council 750.00 72 E 801 991 420000 000
Scholarship
Totals for 235005 750.00
235006 02/26/2019 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 217.50 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Yearly Filter Changes
Totals for 235006 217.50
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 43.56 10 E 301 431 222200 000
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 699.73 10 E 301 432 222200 000
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 23.67 10 E 301 431 222200 000
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 380.26 10 E 301 432 222200 000
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 54 .56 10 E 301 431 222200 000
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 876.54 10 E 301 432 222200 000
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc On Line order for books and 20.01 10 E 401 431 222200 000

cataloging/processing for books
Total cataloging and processing
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for Audio Visual
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc On Line order for books and 635.75 10 E 401 432 222200 000
cataloging/processing for books
Total cataloging and processing
for Audio Visual
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc On Line order for books and 73.60 10 E 401 431 222200 000
cataloging/processing for books
Total cataloging and processing
for Audio Visual
235007 02/26/2019 Follett School Solutions Inc On Line order for books and 2,236.20 10 E 401 432 222200 000
cataloging/processing for books
Total cataloging and processing
for Audio Visual
Totals for 235007 5,043.88
235008 02/26/2019 Freestyle Photograph Supplies Supplies Art 1,031.52 10 E 401 411 121000 000
Totals for 235008 1,031.52
235009 02/26/2019 French®s Agricultural Research Inc European corn borer egg masses 38.20 10 E 401 411 136500 000
235009 02/26/2019 French®s Agricultural Research Inc BT corn seed Non Bt corn seed 16.50 10 E 401 411 136500 000
Totals for 235009 54.70
235010 02/26/2019 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 104.98 10 E 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 235010 104.98
235011 02/26/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Sept 24 - Nov 4 2018 8,194.33 10 E 801 381 219200 000
235011 02/26/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Nov 5 - Dec 2, 2018 5,549.20 10 E 801 381 219200 000
235011 02/26/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Dec 2-30, 2018 5,583.28 10 E 801 381 219200 000
235011 02/26/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Sept 24-Nov 4, 2018 10,764.09 10 E 801 381 219200 000
235011 02/26/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Nov 5 - Dec 2, 2018 7,317.03 10 E 801 381 219200 000
235011 02/26/2019 Germantown, Village of SRO - Dec 2-30, 2018 7,200.55 10 E 801 381 219200 000
Totals for 235011 44,608 .48
235012 02/26/2019 Germantown Park & Recreation Dept Story stretchers and PreSchool 410.00 27 E 801 381 436000 341
Play goup
Totals for 235012 410.00
235013 02/26/2019 Global Equipment Co Supplies - PAC - Flammable Storage 111.75 10 E 401 411 253300 000

Cabinet, Garbage Cans, Waste
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Baskets
235013 02/26/2019 Global Equipment Co Supplies - PAC - Flammable Storage 674.00 49 E 406 446 255000 602
Cabinet, Garbage Cans, Waste
Baskets
Totals for 235013 785.75
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group 220 Route Trans - Dec 2018 10,377.74 10 E 801 341 256760 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Chater Trans - AB - Jan 2018 572.80 10 E 101 341 256770 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - MAC - Jan 2019 392.03 10 E 103 341 256770 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - RF - Jan 2019 135.80 10 E 104 341 256770 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - KMS - Jan 2019 1,272.58 10 E 301 341 256770 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - KMS Athletics - 832.35 10 E 305 341 256740 000
Jan 2019
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS Athleitics - 4,479.07 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Jan 2019
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - GHS - Jan 2019 1,264.73 10 E 401 341 256770 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Jan 2019 134,158.66 10 E 801 341 256710 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Jan 2019 9,534.62 10 E 801 341 256720 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Jan 2019 31,706.26 27 E 801 341 256751 011
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Jan 2019 39,573.69 10 E 801 341 256790 000
235014 02/26/2019 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - Jan 2019 7,869.84 27 E 801 341 256751 347
Totals for 235014 242,170.17
235015 02/26/2019 Graczyk-McMullen, Mary Autism Spectrum Disorder 3,780.00 27 E 801 311 221300 341
Consultant
Totals for 235015 3,780.00
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Building - KMS - GFCI Receptacles, 1,326.55 10 E 301 461 254300 000
Slone Valve Repair Kits,
Diaphragms for Flush Valves,
Thermostat Guards
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - ROCK - Paint Trays, 235.68 10 E 104 411 253300 000
Brush, Masking Tape
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - PAC - Medium Blue 91.98 10 E 406 411 253300 000
Recycling Baskets, Medium White
Baskets
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - Pool - Hose & Hose 263.04 10 E 401 411 253300 000
Nozzles
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Equipment - CL - Cordless Hammer 254.98 10 E 102 446 253300 000
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Drill
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Dust Masks, 168.96 10 E 401 411 254300 000
Caution Tape
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - GHS - Dust Masks, 105.27 10 E 401 411 254300 000
Caution Tape
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - Lobby Broom & 420.30 10 301 411 253300 000
Dust Pans, GFCI Receptacles
235017 02/26/2019 Grainger Inc, W W Equipment - ROCK - Custodial Cart 299.21 10 104 446 253300 000
Totals for 235017 3,165.97
235018 02/26/2019 Hagen Plumbing Service LLC Service call - CL 517.95 10 102 324 254300 000
Totals for 235018 517.95
235019 02/26/2019 Hanson Soft Water Solar Salt 125.00 50 E 801 324 254490 000
Totals for 235019 125.00
235020 02/26/2019 Healy Awards Inc Boys Bolleyball State Championship 240.00 10 405 411 162000 000
Banner
Totals for 235020 240.00
235021 02/26/2019 Heinemann Professional development onsite 4,200.00 10 812 311 221300 365
training
Totals for 235021 4,200.00
235022 02/26/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc PO#5051718096 Less-200 per Billie 81,909.09 49 E 401 444 255000 602
Jo
235022 02/26/2019 Henricksen and Co Inc PO#5051718095 Less-$921.92 68,676.35 49 E 301 444 255000 602
Totals for 235022 150,585.44
235023 02/26/2019 Holtebeck, Jeff Refund - Senior Phy Ed course fee 30.00 10 401 292 143000 000
Totals for 235023 30.00
235024 02/26/2019 Johnson Controls Inc Project emergency materials - GHS 97.11 10 401 324 254300 000
Totals for 235024 97.11
235025 02/26/2019 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP Operational Services - ROCK - 2,375.52 10 104 323 253300 000
Additional Life Safety Devices,
Speaker Strobes
235025 02/26/2019 Johnson Controls Fire Protection LP Services due to water pipe damage 1,419.00 10 104 324 254321 000
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- RF
Totals for 235025 3,794.52
235026 02/26/2019 Junior Achievement of Wisconsin Inc FT to JA Financial Park 1,000.00 21 301 411 129000 000
Totals for 235026 1,000.00
235027 02/26/2019 Karch, Michael Refund - 2nd semester student 100.00 10 401 292 500000 000
parking fee
Totals for 235027 100.00
235028 02/26/2019 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Jan 2019 5,584.69 27 E 801 311 218200 011
235028 02/26/2019 KT Therapy PT Services & Mileage - Jan 2019 61.48 27 E 801 343 218200 341
Totals for 235028 5,646.17
235029 02/26/2019 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Supplies - DIST - Boiler Water 833.90 10 801 411 254300 000
Chemicals
Totals for 235029 833.90
235030 02/26/2019 Lemberg Supplies - DIST - Student & 12,940.00 10 E 801 411 254300 000
Visitor Access Signs for Exterior
Doors
Totals for 235030 12,940.00
235031 02/26/2019 Lenny"s Pool Service Inc Supplies - GHS - Sulfuric Acid 228.50 10 407 411 253300 000
Chemical for Pool
Totals for 235031 228.50
235032 02/26/2019 Liebau-Laun Inc Pull and install new well pump & 4,800.00 10 104 324 254300 000
motor - RF
Totals for 235032 4,800.00
235033 02/26/2019 Lightspeed Technologies Inc Electronic Repairs 775.00 10 801 411 120000 000
Totals for 235033 775.00
235034 02/26/2019 Math Learning Center Bridges Manipulatives 86.00 10 801 411 110000 000
235034 02/26/2019 Math Learning Center Bridges Supplies - Word Resource 160.50 10 801 411 110000 000
Cards
Totals for 235034 246 .50
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235035 02/26/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Auto Supplies 34.10 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235035 02/26/2019 Matheson Tri-Gas Inc Auto Supplies 35.95 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 235035 70.05
235036 02/26/2019 Menards Supplies 17.82 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235036 02/26/2019 Menards Supplies 22.54 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235036 02/26/2019 Menards Supplies 26.23 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235036 02/26/2019 Menards Supplies 22.89 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235036 02/26/2019 Menards Supplies - PAC - 6 ft. Ladders 297.00 10 E 406 411 223910 000
Totals for 235036 386.48
235037 02/26/2019 Midamerica Books Library- Books 119.94 10 E 301 432 222200 000
Totals for 235037 119.94
235038 02/26/2019 Miller, Michael Reimbursement - 2nd semester 100.00 10 R 401 292 500000 000
student parking fee
Totals for 235038 100.00
235039 02/26/2019 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - Jan 2019 4,696.80 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 235039 4,696.80
235040 02/26/2019 Milwaukee Journal Sentinel Library- Newspaper 22.00 10 E 301 433 222200 000
Totals for 235040 22.00
235041 02/26/2019 Mohn, Billie Jo Reimbursement - Mileage 95.70 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 235041 95.70
235042 02/26/2019 MSC Industrial Supply Co Inc Supplies Tech Ed - Metal Shop 131.10 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 235042 131.10
235043 02/26/2019 Nagel, Becky & Greg Refund - 2nd semester student 140.00 10 R 401 292 500000 000
parking fee
Totals for 235043 140.00
235044 02/26/2019 Nature Hill Intermediate School Middle level forensics meet - 140.00 10 E 301 943 161339 000
3/16/19
Totals for 235044 140.00
235045 02/26/2019 Nelco Electric Inc Trouble shoot parking lot lights - 653.05 10 E 401 324 254200 000
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GHS
Totals for 235045 653.05
235046 02/26/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 29.70 10 E 101 411 254300 000
235046 02/26/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 13.80 10 E 103 411 254300 000
235046 02/26/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 49.98 10 E 401 411 254300 000
235046 02/26/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 90.67 10 E 103 411 254490 000
235046 02/26/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 12.29 10 E 102 411 254300 000
235046 02/26/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 24.98 10 E 104 411 254300 000
235046 02/26/2019 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 70.37 10 E 104 411 254490 000
Totals for 235046 291.79
235047 02/26/2019 Neuburg, Anthony Refund - 2nd semester student 35.00 10 R 401 292 500000 000
parking fee less yearbook purchase
Totals for 235047 35.00
235048 02/26/2019 OASYS LLC School based services work 1,170.00 27 E 801 311 223300 019
Totals for 235048 1,170.00
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies 19.91 10 E 801 411 221100 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies 12.56 10 E 801 411 110000 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Library Supplies 89.50 10 E 102 411 222200 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office 8.13 10 E 801 411 264100 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office 187.36 10 E 801 446 264100 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office -8.48 10 E 801 411 264100 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies / Furnishings - HR Office -195.51 10 E 801 446 264100 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc DPS Supplies 194 .59 27 E 801 411 223300 341
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc DPS Supplies 3.60 27 E 801 411 223300 341
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies, Classroom - Gradel, JR 94 .56 10 E 101 411 110405 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies, Classroom - Gradel, JR 10.19 10 E 101 411 110405 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom - Thompsen, 41.12 10 E 101 411 110402 000
Michelle
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies - Classroom - Thompsen, 20.78 10 E 101 411 110402 000
Michelle
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Office- Barney, Lisa 71.48 10 E 102 411 110000 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies- Office- Barney, Lisa 7.90 10 E 102 411 110000 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc Supplies Main Office 64.11 10 E 401 411 241000 000
235051 02/26/2019 Office Depot Inc General Supplies - Art Dept - 87.05 10 E 401 411 121000 000

Bauer de Ruiz, Ann
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235051

235051

235051

235051

235051

235051

235051
235051

235051

235051

235054

235054

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019
02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc
Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc

Office Depot Inc

Orkin Pest Control

Orkin Pest Control

General Supplies - Art Dept - 33.30
Bauer de Ruiz, Ann
Supplies - PAC - Post It Notes, 827.01
Pencils, Pens, Card Stock, Paper
Clips, Ruler, Stapler, Tape
Dispenser, Tape, Dry Erase
Markers, Shipping Labels
Supplies - PAC - Post It Notes, 20.95
Pencils, Pens, Card Stock, Paper
Clips, Ruler, Stapler, Tape
Dispenser, Tape, Dry Erase
Markers, Shipping Labels
Supplies - PAC - Post It Notes, 28.74
Pencils, Pens, Card Stock, Paper
Clips, Ruler, Stapler, Tape
Dispenser, Tape, Dry Erase
Markers, Shipping Labels
General Supplies -Math Dept 101.32
-Klapper, Jennifer
General Supplies -Math Dept 18.18
-Klapper, Jennifer
Supplies- Classroom- Rodden/Office 51.83
General Supplies -Social Studies 291.61
Dept -Pfeiffer, Michael
General Supplies -Social Studies 26.45
Dept -Pfeiffer, Michael
General Supplies -Business 88.39
Education -Baumann, Jason

Totals for 235051 2,196.63

Operational Services - DIST - 45.00
Monthly Interior Pest Management

for All District Buildings for

School Year - Second Year of Three

Year Agreement

Operational Services - DIST - 45.00
Monthly Interior Pest Management

for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three

10 E 401

10
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10
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406

406

406
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104
401
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101
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411

411

411

411

411

411

411
411

411

411

323

323

121000

223910

223910

223910

124000

124000

110000
127000

127000

132100

253300

253300

000

000

000

000

000

000

000
000

000

000

000

000
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02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019
02/26/2019

Orkin Pest Control

Orkin Pest Control

Orkin Pest Control

Orkin Pest Control

Orkin Pest Control

OTC Therapy LLC

Pavon, Katalina

Performance Foodservice - Fox River

Performance Foodservice - Fox River
Performance Foodservice - Fox River

Year Agreement
Operational Services - DIST -
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
Operational Services - DIST -
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
Operational Services - DIST -
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
Operational Services - DIST -
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement
Operational Services - DIST -
Monthly Interior Pest Management
for All District Buildings for
School Year - Second Year of Three
Year Agreement

Totals for 235054

OT Services - Jan 2019
Totals for 235055

2017-18 Student Council

Scholarship - $750 2017-18 Spanish

Honor Society Scholarship - $500
Totals for 235056

Credit

Credit
Credit

48.60

62.00

45.00

40.00

45.00

330.60

4,285.58
4,285.58

1,250.00

1,250.00

-42.95

-30.58
-53.89

10 E 103

10

10

10

10

27

72

50

50
50

401

104

501

502

801

801

801

801
801

323

323

323

323

323

311

991

415

415
415

253300

253300

253300

253300

253300

218100

420000

257220

257220
257220

000

000

000

000

000

011

000

000

000
000
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235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 2,050.97 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 712.83 50 E 801 415 257250 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 169.80 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -16.35 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -19.98 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 2,116.68 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 450.88 50 E 801 415 257250 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,174.28 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 374.03 50 E 801 415 257250 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food -61.65 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 4,992.92 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 259.53 50 E 801 415 257250 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 179.22 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -508.17 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -229.14 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -126.22 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -318.19 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -450.72 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 3,451.49 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,144.38 50 E 801 415 257250 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food -109.05 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 3,078.94 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 381.19 50 E 801 415 257250 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 188.76 50 E 801 411 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -128.75 50 E 801 415 257220 000
235057 02/26/2019 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 61.35 50 E 801 415 257220 000

Totals for 235057 18,691.61
235058 02/26/2019 Pioneer Roofing LLC Repair 722.00 10 E 103 324 254300 000
235058 02/26/2019 Pioneer Roofing LLC Repair 1,346.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
235058 02/26/2019 Pioneer Roofing LLC Repair 843.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
235058 02/26/2019 Pioneer Roofing LLC Repair 2,331.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
235058 02/26/2019 Pioneer Roofing LLC Repair 698.00 10 E 102 324 254300 000
235058 02/26/2019 Pioneer Roofing LLC Repair 966.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
235058 02/26/2019 Pioneer Roofing LLC Repair 1,467.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Totals for 235058 8,373.00
235059 02/26/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional Services through Dec 9,426.70 49 E 401 311 255000 602

31, 2019
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235059 02/26/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional Services through Nov 10,735.12 49 E 101 311 255000 603
30, 2018
235059 02/26/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional Services through Dec 539.00 49 101 311 255000 603
31, 2018
235059 02/26/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Profesional Services through Nov 924.00 49 101 311 255000 603
30, 2018
235059 02/26/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Profesional Services through Jan 6,471.59 49 101 311 255000 603
25, 2019
235059 02/26/2019 Plunkett Raysich Architects Professional Services through Jan 2,156.00 49 101 311 255000 603
25, 2019
Totals for 235059 30,252.41
235060 02/26/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental Services - DIST - POD 298.00 49 101 324 255000 602
Storage Container Rentals
235060 02/26/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 301 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
235060 02/26/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
235060 02/26/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 224.00 49 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
235060 02/26/2019 PODS Wisconsin Rental - CL, MAC, ROCK, KMS, GHS - 298.00 49 401 325 255000 602
Storage Containers During
Construction
Totals for 235060 1,416.00
235061 02/26/2019 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 4,806.06 50 801 415 257220 000
235061 02/26/2019 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 447 .48 50 801 415 257250 000
235061 02/26/2019 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 346.38 50 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 235061 5,599.92
235062 02/26/2019 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Wireless Access Points 7,948.55 10 801 461 266100 000
Totals for 235062 7,948.55
235063 02/26/2019 Raptor Volunteer Background Checks 450.00 10 801 311 253700 000
Totals for 235063 450.00

32



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 11:11 AM 02/21/19
05.19.02.00.00-11.7-010087 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 01/31/19 - 02/26/19) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
235064 02/26/2019 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies 76.93 10 E 102 411 110404 000
235064 02/26/2019 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies - Classroom - Thompsen, 42.72 10 E 101 411 110402 000
Michelle
Totals for 235064 119.65
235065 02/26/2019 Richardson School, The Tuition - Spec Ed Student - 1/01 - 6,140.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
1/31/19
Totals for 235065 6,140.00
235066 02/26/2019 Rio Grande Inc Supplies for Art 1,014.52 10 E 401 411 121000 000
Totals for 235066 1,014.52
235067 02/26/2019 Roper, Nicole Refund - 2nd Semester Student 100.00 10 R 401 292 500000 000
parking fee
Totals for 235067 100.00
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 19.93 27 E 801 411 158000 341
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 22.08 27 E 801 411 158000 341
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 13.48 10 E 801 411 264100 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 5.38 10 E 401 411 126000 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 23.31 10 E 401 411 126000 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for Science 15.42 10 E 401 411 126000 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 84.77 10 E 301 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 9.65 10 E 301 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 77.32 10 E 301 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 199.98 10 E 301 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 16.33 10 E 301 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Monthly Food Supply for FACE 66.38 10 E 301 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 106.93 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 146.52 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 85.40 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 9.66 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Supplies for FCS 195.21 10 E 401 415 135200 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 27.31 10 E 301 411 241000 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 9.83 10 E 301 411 241000 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 11.59 10 E 301 411 126000 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 67.12 10 E 301 411 126000 000
235068 02/26/2019 Roundy"s Inc Food 115.90 10 E 301 411 126000 000
Totals for 235068 1,329.50
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235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

235071

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

San-A-Care

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Inc

Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines
Maintenance Service - DIST -
Planned Preventative Maintenance
on Custodial Floor Care Machines

Totals for 235071

207.87

165.75

165.75

207.87

1,246.97

165.75

70.00

52.60

170.61

112.74

105.00

105.00

2,775.91

10 E 101

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

102

103

104

102

301

301

301

401

401

401

401

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

324

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

254490

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000

000
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235072 02/26/2019 School Health Corp Equipment - PAC - AED, AED Box, 1,801.73 10 E 801 551 214000 000
Signage for AED
Totals for 235072 1,801.73
235073 02/26/2019 School Nurse Supply Inc Health Room Supplies 296.17 10 E 801 411 214000 000
Totals for 235073 296.17
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - 243.70 10 E 101 411 121000 000
O"Callaghan, John
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Classroom supplies Online order 52.93 10 E 103 411 110000 000
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Classroom - Byshenk, 76.32 10 E 101 411 110400 000
Susan
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Reading Supplies 82.50 10 E 102 411 122100 000
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies 11.24 10 E 102 411 110000 000
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies 264.00 10 E 102 411 241050 000
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Assignment Notebooks - 336.00 10 E 101 411 241050 000
Office
235074 02/26/2019 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 4.76 10 E 301 411 213000 000
Totals for 235074 1,071.45
235075 02/26/2019 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - Truck 657.51 50 E 801 325 257100 000
Totals for 235075 657.51
235076 02/26/2019 Sherman, Matthew Refund - Partilal 1st sememster 27.12 10 R 401 292 500000 000
parking fee
Totals for 235076 27.12
235077 02/26/2019 Silverbrook Middle School Middle Level Foresics Meet - 145.00 10 E 301 943 161339 000
3-8-19
Totals for 235077 145.00
235078 02/26/2019 Skyward W2/1099/1095 Printing service 2,100.35 10 E 801 311 251000 000
235078 02/26/2019 Skyward W2/1099/1095 Printing service 768.17 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 235078 2,868.52
235079 02/26/2019 Snap Fitness Corporate Wellness - Jan 2019 25.00 10 E 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 235079 25.00
235080 02/26/2019 St Francis Cabrini School Middle Level Forensics Meet - 130.00 10 E 301 943 161339 000
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2-22-19
Totals for 235080 130.00
235081 02/26/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Operational Services - DIST - 37.08 10 E 502 323 253700 000

Monitoring of Burglary & Fire for
District Buildings

235081 02/26/2019 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions Reprogramming to to IP Address 340.50 10 E 401 324 254300 000
change - GHS

Totals for 235081 377.58
235082 02/26/2019 State of Wisconsin Permit for vertical inclined lift 50.00 10 E 401 941 253300 000
- GHS
Totals for 235082 50.00
235083 02/26/2019 Steve Weiss Music Band Materials Replacement bid for 5,838.12 10 E 401 551 125500 000

drumline PO from Spring 2018
Replacing P0#4011718310 to White
House of Music
235083 02/26/2019 Steve Weiss Music Band Materials Replacement bid for 7,222.88 21 E 401 551 125500 000
drumline PO from Spring 2018
Replacing P0#4011718310 to White
House of Music

Totals for 235083 13,061.00
235084 02/26/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Registration fees - Legal Update & 40.00 10 E 801 312 264100 000
Reception - M Nowak, J Holmes
235084 02/26/2019 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Registration fees - Legal Update & 40.00 10 E 801 312 232100 000
Reception - M Nowak, J Holmes
Totals for 235084 80.00
235085 02/26/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN services 2,355.54 27 E 801 311 214000 341
235085 02/26/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN Services 1,404.81 27 E 801 311 214000 341
235085 02/26/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN Services 482.46 27 E 801 311 214000 341
235085 02/26/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN Services 1,972.41 27 E 801 311 214000 341
235085 02/26/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN Services 1,404.81 27 E 801 311 214000 341
235085 02/26/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN Services 1,873.08 27 E 801 311 214000 341
235085 02/26/2019 Sunbelt Staffing LLC School RN Services 1,873.08 27 E 801 311 214000 341

Totals for 235085 11,366.19
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235086 02/26/2019 Sweet Pipes Supplies- Music- Rodden, Janice 481.50 21 E 104 411 110000 00O
Totals for 235086 481.50
235087 02/26/2019 Technology Resource Advisors Monitor Exchange 546.00 10 801 411 266100 000
Totals for 235087 546.00
235088 02/26/2019 Therapy Shoppe Inc OT pens and pencils 30.48 27 801 411 218100 341
Totals for 235088 30.48
235089 02/26/2019 Tierney Brothers Inc Sound Bars for IMC 2,236.13 10 301 480 222200 000
235089 02/26/2019 Tierney Brothers Inc Sound Bars for IMC -484 .53 10 301 480 222200 000
Totals for 235089 1,751.60
235090 02/26/2019 Tierney Brothers Digital pen for new Smart Display 53.40 10 801 411 222300 000
Totals for 235090 53.40
235091 02/26/2019 Trane U S Inc Service call/Trouble shoot Air 857.57 10 101 324 254300 000
Handling Unit
Totals for 235091 857.57
235092 02/26/2019 Trashcans Unlimited LLC Tools & Equipment - PAC - 3,350.32 80 E 406 446 390010 000
Decorative Trash & Recycling
Containers
Totals for 235092 3,350.32
235093 02/26/2019 Uline Velcro Strips 191.27 27 E 801 411 156600 341
Totals for 235093 191.27
235094 02/26/2019 United Healthcare Insurance Co Cobra adminitrative charges - 485 .65 10 801 311 264100 000
10/1/18 - 12/31/18
Totals for 235094 485.65
235095 02/26/2019 US Auto Force Objects for Resale Tech Ed Dept 477.80 10 401 451 136300 000
Automotive
Totals for 235095 477.80
235096 02/26/2019 USA Today-Subscriber Library-Newspaper 29.69 10 301 433 222200 000
Totals for 235096 29.69
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235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Paper - White and Color 14,683.66 10 A 000 000 716110 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel 1,225.50 10 E 101 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel 1,225.50 10 E 102 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel 1,225.50 10 E 103 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel 1,225.50 10 E 104 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel 2,451.00 10 E 301 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel 4,779.45 10 E 401 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel 122.55 10 E 501 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel -12.26 10 E 101 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel -12.26 10 E 102 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel -12.26 10 E 103 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel -12.26 10 E 104 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel -24.51 10 E 301 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel -47.77 10 E 401 411 253300 000
235097 02/26/2019 Veritiv Operating Co Supplies - DIST - Tork Hand Towel -1.23 10 E 501 411 253300 000
Totals for 235097 26,816.11
235098 02/26/2019 Waldschmidt®"s Town & Country Mart Supplies 13.90 10 E 401 411 254490 000
Totals for 235098 13.90
235099 02/26/2019 Walker, Nathan 2017-18 German Honor Society 500.00 72 E 801 991 420000 000
Scholarship
Totals for 235099 500.00
235100 02/26/2019 Walter Schroeder Aquatic Center (WSAC Lt Pool rental 2,450.00 10 E 405 325 162101 000
Totals for 235100 2,450.00
235101 02/26/2019 WASB INC STATE EDUC CONVENTION 282.29 10 E 801 312 231100 000
235101 02/26/2019 WASB INC STATE EDUC CONVENTION 247.71 10 E 801 312 232100 000
235101 02/26/2019 WASB INC STATE EDUC CONVENTION 19.71 10 E 801 312 231100 000
235101 02/26/2019 WASB INC STATE EDUC CONVENTION 17.29 10 E 801 312 232100 000
Totals for 235101 567.00
235102 02/26/2019 WASBO Registration - DIST - 2019 WASBO 230.00 10 E 801 312 253300 000
Facility Management Conference -
B. Mohn
Totals for 235102 230.00
235103 02/26/2019 WASDA Annual Educational Conference - J 315.00 10 E 801 312 232100 000
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Holmes
Totals for 235103 315.00
235104 02/26/2019 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 114.35 10 301 411 241000 000
235104 02/26/2019 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Water Cooler 45_35 10 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 235104 159.70
235105 02/26/2019 WCASS Winter Conference Registration - T 175.00 27 801 312 223300 341
Lamb
Totals for 235105 175.00
235106 02/26/2019 WCSS (Wis Council of Social Studies) Registration - A Johnson - Sunday 155.00 10 401 312 221300 000
& Monday
Totals for 235106 155.00
235107 02/26/2019 Winsor Learning Classroom Kits - Reading 4,445_10 10 801 411 110000 000
235107 02/26/2019 Winsor Learning Supplies - Classroom - Maaryanov, 359.70 10 101 439 122100 000
Tiffany
Totals for 235107 4,804.80
235108 02/26/2019 WIS Dept of Justice Background checks 77.00 10 801 311 264200 000
Totals for 235108 77.00
235109 02/26/2019 Wis School Safety Coordinators Assoc Operational Service - DIST - 7,000.00 10 801 323 253700 000
School Security Assessment
Totals for 235109 7,000.00
235110 02/26/2019 Wisconsin Athletic Club Corporate Wellness 75.00 10 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 235110 75.00
235111 02/26/2019 WSST Registration - 2019 Conference - M 85.00 10 E 401 312 221300 000
Griffin Wenzel
Totals for 235111 85.00
235112 02/26/2019 YMCA of Metropolitan Milwaukee Corporate wellness 20.00 10 801 941 214900 000
Totals for 235112 20.00
Totals for checks 1,894,278.19
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 336,222.93 632.12 958,972.05 1,295,827.10
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 9,704.38 9,704.38
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 155,223.63 0.00 131,964.98 287,188.61
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 246,824.58 246,824.58
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 8,580.76 0.00 37,595.85 46,176.61
72 TRUST: EXPENDABLE FUND 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 206.59 0.00 3,350.32 3,556.91
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 500,233.91 632.12 1,393,412.16 1,894,278.19

End of report
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